g }

city oF DES MOINES

Register of Computer Prepared Checks and Wires

Wire #
546
546

546
546

546
546
546
546

546
546
546
546
546
546
546
546

546
546
546
546
546
547
430567
430567

Check # / - Payment

Remit To
Date

6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
*6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

' 6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
'6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC |
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC
'6/16/2016 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

6/14/2016 WELLMARK INC
6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016

Object
529810
529810

520810
520810
520810

529810

520810
529810 -
520810

520810
529810

520810

529810
529810
520810

520810
520810

529810
529810
529830
529830
524040

521190
521190

Account Description

OTHER CHARGES

* OTHER CHARGES
" OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES
OTHER CHARGES
" OTHER CHARGES
OTHER CHARGES
OTHER CHARGES
| OTHER CHARGES
" OTHER CHARGES
'OTHER CHARGES
* OTHER CHARGES
OTHER CHARGES
" OTHER CHARGES
'OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

* OTHER CHARGES |
" OTHER CHARGES
OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

5020
1010

GOO1
S360

5360

GOO1
Goo1

G001
$360
E301
1021
E000
E101
E000
E101
E151
A251
A251

A251

G001

Go0t

1301

Goo1
G001

Line Amount

22880
2,844.84

57.69

3,289.00

25.13
1,138.62

16277

1,086.92
14,608.58
1,788.64
420,02
78,281.57

1,368.61

4,697.83

1,957.01

8,069.92
1,609.78
392.32

80.53

20,459.97

32,920.84
' 382,219.22

7.50

750

Check Amt

$175,998.39
$175,998.39
| $175,998.39.
' $175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
© $175,998.39°
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
$175,998.39
' $175,998.39
$382,219.22
$480.42
$480.42

6/17/2016



Check # /  Payment
) Wire

430567
430567
430567
430567
430567
430567

430567

430567

430567

430567
430567
430567
430567
430567
430567
430567
430567
430567
430567

430567

430568

430569
430570

430570

430571
430571

430572

430573
430574

Remit To
Date

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

'6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL
6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL
6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

© 6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL
6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL
6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

© 6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL
6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL
6/14/2016 ABC PEST CONTROL

© 6/14/2016 ABM PARKING SERVICES
6/14/2016 ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION

6/14/2016 ACKELSON SHEET METAL INC

6/14/2016 AIRGAS INC

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016

'6/14/2016 ACKELSON SHEET METALINC
' 6/14/2016 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC
6/14/2016 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC
© 6/14/2016. ARTS FOR THE CITY INC
© 6/14/2016 AIR FILTER SALES & SERVICE

Account Description

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521190
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
526195 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
527080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
532320 COMMODITIES
532230  COMMODITIES |
532230 COMMODITIES
532170 COMMODITIES
532170  COMMODITIES |
521140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
532150 COMMODITIES
532030  COMMODITIES
2

Fund

G001
Goo1

G001
Goo1

- G001

Goo1
© Goo1
Goo1

GO01

G001
G001
G001
- Goo1
GOO1
- Goo1
G001
- G001
G001
© Go01
G001
A251
A251
E000
| GO0l

s901

Goo1

oS30

G001
GooOL

Line Amount

207.75
1,729.48

30135

© 803.60
274.99

2135
1,500.00°

218.16

1204.18

Check Amt

© $480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42

' $480.42
1$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$480.42
$207.75
$1,729.48
$1,104.95
$1,104.95
$296.34
$296.34
$1,500.00
$218.16
$373.10

6/17/2016



Check # / | Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

7 ere # Date :
430574 6/14/2016 AIRGAS INC 532110 'COMMODITIES ' A251 168.92 $373.10

430575 6/14/2016 KINMAN ENTERPRISES INC 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ' s707  920.00 ' $920.00
430576 6/14/2016 ALEPH OBJECTS INC 531040 COMMODITIES 875 3,063.75  $3,063.75
430577 6/14/2016 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP 532030 COMMODITIES  A251 471000  $4,710.00
430578 6/14/2016 AOSNC LLC - 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © A251 44473 $444.73
430579 6/14/2016 ALS GROUP USA CORP ' - 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 35500  $1,065.00
430579 6/14/2016 ALS GROUP USA CORP - "~ 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CA251 35500  $1,065.00
430579 6/14/2016 ALS GROUP USA CORP - - 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 ' 355000 51, 065.00
430580 6/14/2016 CITY OF ANKENY - 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A255 ‘ 28456 $640.85
430580 6/14/2016 CITY OF ANKENY - 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 356.29 $640.85
430581  6/14/2016 ANSWER PLUS INC ' 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goo1 ~ 101.80 $101.80
430582 6/14/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101 10.67 $329.20
LLC :
430582 6/14/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 12.00. $329.20
LLC
430582 6/14/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 130.60 $329.20
LLC
430582 6/14/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 130.60 $329.20
LLC ’
430582 6/14/2016' ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 10.67 $329.20
LLC .
430582 6/14/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 12.00 $329.20
LLC |
430582 6/14/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 10.66 $329.20
L :
430582 6/14/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 12.00 $329.20
LLC
430583 6/14/2016 PHILIP L ASCHEMAN PHD 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 125.00 $125.00
430584 6/14/2016 ANTHONY ATZENI 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 100.00 $100.00
430585 6/14/2016 AUTO GLASS INSTALLERS ue 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = I010 250000 $250.00
430586  6/14/2016 THE BAKER GROUP 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ' C034 335.96 © $335.96
430587 6/14/2016 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY 532150  COMMODITIES ' A251 204.53 $414.85
430587 6/14/2016 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY . 532150 COMMODITIES A1 21032 $414.85

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016 : ’ 3 6/17/2016




Check # / . Payment RemitTo -Obj Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

ere# Date

430588 6/14/2016 DONBANEY 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 = 7600 $76.00
1430589 6/14/2016 BARNHART CRANE AND RIGGINGCO 527040  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A251  °  465.00. $465.00
430590 6/14/2016 BARNHART CRANE ANDRIGGING CO 527040  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251 33000  $2,327.50
430590 6/14/2016 BARNHART CRANE AND RIGGING CO 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 . 990.00 $2,327.50
430590 6/14/2016 BARNHART CRANE AND RIGGING CO 527040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251 '~ 1,007.50 $2,327.50
430591 6/14/2016 BEAUTIFULLAWNS BY LONGSLLC 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOOI 7,668.20 $15,336.40
430591 6/14/2016 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC ' 521320  CONTRACTUAL: SERVICES ‘ G001 7668 20 $15336.40
430592 '6/14/2016 KEVIN E BELLIS ' 541015  CAPITAL OUTLAY B304 ” 400 00 © $400.00
430593  6/14/2016 GARY BOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  80.00  $80.00
430594 6/14/2016 BODHOLT AND GRUMMER PRODUCTIONS ‘ 523070  CONTRACTUAL SF SERVICES  Gool 35000 $350.00
430595  6/14/2016 BONE-A-PATREATINC 532070 COMMODITIES o0t 67.98 $67.98
430596  6/14/2016 BOYER PETROLEUM COMPANY 532130 COMMODITIES  Ast 8170 $6,222.12
430596 6/14/2016 BOYER PETROLEUM COMPANY 532130 COMMODITIES A1 14520 $6,222.12
430596 | 6/14/2016 BOYER PETROLEUM COMPANY . 532130 COMMODITIES = A251  365.40 $6,222.12
430596  6/14/2016 BOYER PETROLEUM COMPANY 532130 COMMODITIES A251 ~ 558.24 $6,222.12
430596  6/14/2016 BOYER PETROLEUM COMPANY 532130  COMMODITIES ‘ A251 63731 $6,222.12
430596  6/14/2016 BOYER PETROLEUM COMPANY 532130 COMMODITIES  A251 1952.48 $6,222.12
430596  6/14/2016 BOYER PETROLEUM COMPANYW - 532130 COMMODITIES ~  A251  348L79 $6,222.12
430597  6/14/2016 BROWNELLS INC 532300 COMMODITIES G001 32415 $324.15
430598 6/14/2016 VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING COINC 532220  COMMODITIES - Goor . (466.82)  $1,173.17
430598 6/14/2016 VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING CO INC 532220 COMMODITIES ~ GoOl 163999  $1,173.17
430509  6/14/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR COMPANY ACCT L023631 531025 COMMODITIES ~ C042 123537 $2,605.63
430509  6/14/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR COMPANY ACCT 1023631 531025 COMMODITIES ~ C042 137026 $2,605.63
430600  6/14/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES co42 ©(11.30)  $10,399.47
430600 ~  6/14/2016 BAKER AND TAYLORACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES e | (1130)  $10399.47
430600 6/14/2016 BAKER AND TAYLORACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES o2 1se. 68 $10,399.47
430600 6/14/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES oo 19244 $10,399.47
430600  6/14/2016 BAKER AND TAYLORACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES €042  1,120.12  $10,399.47
430600 6/14/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES ~ CO42 801383 $10,399.47

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016 4 6/17/2016




Check # / - Payment Remit To Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Date
430601

6/14/2016 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO

532170 COMMODITIES A1 $321.30
430602 6/14/2016 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY COINC . 532040 COMMODITIES  GOO1 812 $63.12
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY ' 532250 COMMODITIES © EOS1 19125 $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES G001 ' 2,00 $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250  COMMODITIES G001 3498  $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~ GOOl 4618  $1,850.18

430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES G0l - 4895  $1,850.18
430603  6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES G001 ' 49.99 $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250  COMMODITIES . Goo1 - 5850  $1,850.18
430603  6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES G0t 5850 $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~  Goo1 ' 69.27  $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY ' 532250 COMMODITIES  GoOl ‘ 8790 $1,850.18
430603  6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 53250 COMMODITIES  GOO1L 8998  $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES @0t 9372 $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~ GOOL 117.00 $1,850.18
430603  6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~ Gool 117.00 $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250  COMMODITIES - Goot 124.23 $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES = GOOL 149.98 $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~ GOOL 15150 $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~ Goot 15150 $1,850.18
430603 6/14/2016 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES GO0l 20775 $1,850.18

430604  6/14/2006 COWLLC 526100 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 = 33690  $787.18
430604 6/14/2016 CDW LLC - 531035 COMMODITIES =~ GOOL 22615 $787.18
430604  6/14/2006 COWLLC . 531045 COMMODITIES  Gool 17364  $787.18

430604  6/14/2006 CDOWLC 532170 COMMODITIES G001 5049  4787.18
430605 6/14/2016 CENTERPOINTINC 531025 COMMODITIES  C04 30858  4308.58
430606  6/14/2016 QWEST CORPORATION ' 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E301  (0.08)  $328.86

| 430606  6/14/2016 QWEST CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E301 = 3248 © $328.86

430606  6/14/2016 QWESTCORPORATION =~ 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 © 37.08  $32886

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016 5 6/17/2016



Check #/ Payment
B Wire # .

430609

430606
430607
430608

430609

430609
430610
430611

430612
430613

430614

430615
430616
430617
430617
430618
430618
430619
430619

430620

430621

430620

430622

430623
430623

430623

430623

430623
430623

6/14/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

Remit To
Date .

6/ 14/ 2016 QWEST CORPORATION'
6/14/2016 THE CHARLES MACHINE WORKS INC

' /14/2016 CINTAS CORPORTIAON

6/ 14/2016 CINTAS CORPORTIAON

' 6/14/2016 CINTAS CORPORTIAON
6/14/2016 CINTAS CORPORTIAON

6/14/2016 CITY SUPPLY CORP

7 6/14/2016 RUSSELL L COENEN

6/14/2016 ARISUS INC

© 6/14/2016 COMPETTTIVE EDGE INC
6/14/2016 INDIANA EMERGENCY SERVICE PRODUCTS INC

6/ 14/2016 CRAWDADDY OUTDOORS

7 6/ 14/2016 THOMAS DELLOPOULOS »

6/14/2016 DEMCO INC
6/14/2016 DEMCO INC

' 6/14/2016 DEX MEDIA INC
© 6/14/2016 DEX MEDIAINC
© 6/14/2016 DOVENSPIKE CONSTRUCTION LLC
© 6/14/2016 DOVENSPIKE CONSTRUCTION LLC
© 6/14/2016 OMG MIDWEST INC

6/14/2016 OMG MIDWEST INC

© 6/14/2016 WURTH DES MOINES BOLT INC
© 6/14/2016 DES MOINES PARKS COMMUNITY LIONS CLUB
© 6/14/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

' 6/14/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

6/14/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

© 6/14/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO
6/14/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016

| 525155

544090

532250
532040
532160

532160
532110

521750
532160
532250
532190
532350
521750
532320
531010
523010
523010
532450
| 544280
532020
532020
532150
532010

521030

521030 G
523010
| 521030
521030
521030

Account Description

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
| CAPITAL OUTLAY
'COMMODITIES -

* COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .

COMMODITIES

. COMMODITIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACT UAL SERVICES
COMMODITIES

CAPITAL O OUTLAY -
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

* COMMODITIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

Line Amount

25938

7,719.42
18695

49.60

541,88

 720.81
54898
100.00
6176
62.00

10 167 00

220.00
427,00

' 965.34
155.42

99.00
99.00
350,00
250,00
' 2,127.45
©2,707.90
o124
200000
37566
382,92
1,344.90

Check Amt

$328.86
$7,719.42
$186.95
$1,312.29
$1,312.29
$1 312.29
$548.98
$100.00
$61.76
$62.00
$10,167.00
$220.00
$427.00

' $1,120.76
$1,120.76
$198.00

' $198.00
$600.00
$600.00
$4,835.35
$4,835.35

. $921.24
$2,000.00

| $2,495.37
$2,495.37

© $2,495.37
$2,495.37
 $2,495.37
$2,495.37

6/17/2016



Check # /  Payment RemitTo Obj ipti Fund ‘Line Amount Check Amt

ere# . Date

430623 ' 6/14/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO 521030 fCONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E304 = 2675  $2,495.37
430623 6/14/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO ~ 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 - 5574 $2,495.37
430623 6/14/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO ‘ 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 " 3279 $2,495.37
430623 6/14/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A67 93.59 $2,495.37
- 430624 6/14/2016 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACI'URING co 531010  COMMODITIES G001 241 $2241
430625 6/14/2016 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A255 700 $7.00
430626 6/14/2016 JAMES DUNCAN AND ASSOCIATESINC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES (€051 o 9,010.00  $9,010.00
430627 6/14/2016 EDWARDS GRAPHIC ARTS INC 523030 CONTRACTUALS SERVICES . Goot - 12 503.00  $12,503.00
430628 6/14/2016 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING&EQUIPMENTCOV 532060 COMMODITIES oAkt 805 10 $805.10
430629 6/14/2016 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 = 1120 $1,734.51
430629  6/14/2016 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING co 527020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -~ Goo1 1723 331 $1,734.51
430630  6/14/2016 FASTENAL COMPANY . 532100 COMMODITIES oAt 1241 $2,213.80
430630  6/14/2016 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES  A251 2767 $2,213.80
430630  6/14/2016 FASTENALCOMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES A1 3070 $2,213.80
430630  6/14/2016 FASTENAL COMPANY - "~ 532100 COMMODITIES  A251 - 45.80  $2,213.80
430630  6/14/2016 FASTENALCOMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES - A251  112.23 $2,213.80
430630  6/14/2016 FASTENALCOMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES A251 1229 $2,213.80
430630  6/14/2016 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES  E051 7315 $2,213.80
430630 .  6/14/2016 FASTENALCOMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES GO0t 2860 $2,213.80
430630 6/14/2016 FASTENALCOMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES S0 2074  $2,213.80
430630 6/14/2016 FASTENALCOMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES - S3%0 10127  $2,213.80
430630  6/14/2016 FASTENALCOMPANY 544150 CAPITALOUTLAY  CO38 = 1627.63 $2,213.80
430630  6/14/2016 FASTENAL COMPANY ' 532100 COMMODITIES G001 - 164 ‘$2 213.80
430631 6/14/2016 ASiVGN'sﬁo’L'Lm’EJN'S‘w 523030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES =~ GOOL = 549.75 $970.67
| 430631 6/14/2016 SIGN SOLUTIONS 523080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 42092 $970.67
430632 6/14/2016 FERRELLGAS 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' ©OEISL - 3457 $155.11
430632 6/14/2016 FERRELLGAS 532000 COMMODITIES A1 12054  $155.11
430633 6/14/2016 RAYMONDFINLEY 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 22500 $225.00-
| 430634 6/14/2016 FRIENDS OF SW 9THST 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s7e8 850.00 $850.00
6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016 7 6/17/2016



430635
430635
430636
430637
430637
430637

430637
430638

Check # / ' Payment RemitTo

Dt

6/14/2016 TED LEANHART

' 6/14/2016 TED LEANHART

6/14/2016 GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS INC
6/14/2016 G & K SERVICES CO '
6/14/2016 G & K SERVICES CO

© 6/14/2016 G & K SERVICES CO

" 6/14/2016 G & K SERVICES CO

© 6/14/2016 GLOCK PROFESSIONAL INC

430639
430640

430640
430640
430640
430640
430640
430640
430640
430640
430640

430640
430640
430640

| 430641
430641
430641

6/14/2016 RONALD S GOMEZ
6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC
6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC

© 6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC

© 6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC

6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC

6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC
© 6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC

'6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC
6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC
6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC

430641

430641
430641

'6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC
'6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC

| 6/14/2016 W W GRAINGER INC

" 6/14/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

| 6/14/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC
'6/14/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC
6/14/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCO INC

© 6/14/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

' 6/14/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

430641

6/14/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016

Account Description

| 526190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
532010 COMMODITIES

544150 . CAPITAL OUTLAY
521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |

527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
532040 COMMODITIES

532040 COMMODITIES

532040  COMMODITIES
532040 COMMODITIES
532040  COMMODITIES

532040  COMMODITIES

532040  COMMODITIES

532140  COMMODITIES

532150 COMMODITIES

532170 COMMODITIES |

532170  COMMODITIES

532170 COMMODITIES
532260 COMMODITIES

532060

| 532060  COMMODITIES

544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY
544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY
544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY

544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY
544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

G001 532375 $5935.75
G001 . 612.00 $5,935.75
038 2,793.12 $2,793.12
G001 17.70 $90.60
G001 37.00 $90.60
1010 1740 $90.60
G001 1850 $90.60
GoO1 250,00 $250.00
""" G001 76.00 © $76.00
A251 (166.50). $2,683.09
A251 (43.19) $2,683.09
A251 3.88 $2,683.09
A251 7.92 $2,683.09
A251 1850  $2,683.09
A251 3922 $2,683.09
A251 187.07 $2,683.09
G001 24.74 $2,683.09
E051 24255 $2,683.09
E000 31.05 $2,683.09
E000 11348 $2,683.09
G001 51870  $2,683.09
A251 1,705.67  $2,683.00
G001 850 $1,128.13
5360 1942 $1,128.13
G001 155 $1,128.13.
G001 2515  $1,128.13
Goo1 40.36 $1,128.13
G001  52.65 $1,128.13
G001 69.40 $1,128.13
6/17/2016

8



Check # [/ Payment RemitTo i Account Description ‘Fund Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # ___Date _ N

430641 6/14/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COINC | 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY G001 91140 $1,12813
430642 6/14/2016 G & 5 SERVICE - 527560 _CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 2625  $509.25
430642 6/14/2016 G & S SERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 = 2625  $509.25
430642 6/14/2016 G & SSERVICE o | 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 42.00 $509.25
430642 6/14/2016 G & S SERVICE - 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 42,00 ' $509.25
430642 6/14/2016 G&SSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 = 4200  $509.25
430642~ 6/14/2016 GRSSERVICE 52750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 4200 $509.25
430642 6/14/2016 GRSSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 - 4200 $509.25
| 430642 6/14/2016 G&SSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 010 4200  $509.25
430642 6/14/2016 G&SSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 4200 $509.25
430642 6/14/2016 G&SSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 4200 $500.25
430642 6/14/2016 G & S SERVICE 52750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 5250 $509.25
430642 6/14/2016 GRSSERVICE 527560  CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES w100 - 6825 $509.25
430643 é/"ié}/"zbm'bMé‘M'IBW‘E’“s"T‘INC " 532010 COMMODITIES G0t 8888 $83.88-
430644  6/14/2016 P, PAULAHALVORSON INC " 532150 COMMODITIES . ms1 1955 $19.55.
430645  6/14/2016 DANIELWHANSEN 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ~  250.00 $250.00
430646 ~ 6/14/2016 NIKKIHAYTER 532340 COMMODITIES © s87s 10140 $101.40
430647  6/14/2016 HD SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY LTD 532100 COMMODITIES S0 2148 . $21.48
430648 = 6/14/2016 HPINC .~ 531040 COMMODITIES S/51 8600 $1,092.07
430648 6/14/2006 HPINC . 531040 COMMODITIES 5751 1,006.07 ”"?$§“1b92 07
430649 6/14/2016 HILL & CULP CONCRETE 521330 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 324 1250 0 $1 250.00
430650 ~ 6/14/2016 HOLTTIRESERVICEINC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 1010 6503 $419.30
430650  6/14/2016 HOLT TIRESERVICEINC 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 9893  $419.30
430650 6/14/2016 HOLTTIRESERVICEINC 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 11219 $419.30
430650  6/14/2016 HOLTTIRESERVICEINC . 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 =~ 12851 $419.30
430650  6/14/2016 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC 526090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV COEL 1464 $419.30
430651 6/14/2016 THEHOMEDEPOT =~ 532100 COMMODITIES G0l 12624 $12624
430652 6/14/2016 HOUK AND ASSOCIATESINC 532150 COMMODITIES ~  A251 5622 00 35, 622.00
430653 6/14/2016 IOWA COUNTY ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ S324 65.00  $65.00

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016 9 6/17/2016




Check # / Payment RemitTo
Date

6/14/2016 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
' 76/14/2016 UNDERGROUND LOCATION CO

6/ 14/2016 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES '

7 ere #
430654

430655

430656

430656
430656

430656

430657

430658
430659
430660

430661

430662

430663

430664

430665

430666

430667

430667

430667

430667
430667
430667

430667
430667
430667

430667

430667

430667

6/14/2016 TOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES
6/14/2016 TOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES
6/14/2016 TOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES

76/ 14/ 2016 MATHEWS & ASSOCIATES

6/14/2016 MATHEWS & ASSOCIATES
6/14/2016 MATHEWS & ASSOCIATES
6/14/2016 MATHEWS & ASSOCIATES

' 6/14/2016 MATHEWS & ASSOCIATES
6/14/2016 MATHEWS & ASSOCIA'HI"ES‘ '

' 6/14/2016 IOWA REPROGRAPHICS
© 6/14/2016 TOWA STATE RESERVE LAW OFFICERS ASSOC
6/14/2016 IOWA TITLE COMPANY

6/14/2016 TODD CHARLES IHLENFELDT "
' 6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
' 6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
'6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
' 6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

| 6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
© 6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
© 6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

430667

6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016

532120

521020

| 532240
532240
532240
543060

521035
521035

521035

521035
521035

521035
523030
527520

521030

521750

531025

531025
531025
531025
531025

531025

531025

531025

531025
531025
| 531025
531025
531025

10

Account Description

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
~ COMMODITIES '

COMMODITIES

~ COMMODITIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL S| SERVICES .

COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

~ COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

~ COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES
~ COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
- COMMODITIES

Fund

S360

co38

G001
' S360
038
E304
E304
E304

E304
F304

E304

e
G001

Goo1
Goo1
Co42

co42
042

co42

co42.

- coa2
co42
042

co42
co42

Co42
C042

'Line Amount

40000

441,00

1,283.10

189.20
(320.00)
320.00

2500

125.00

75.00

75.00

© 75.00

115.00

75.00

20.00

250.00
' 175.00

10.34

22.74

26.23
31.02

4008

45,00

4749

coa2

52.46

62.04

72.08
75.78

93.68
144.97

Check Amt
$400.00-
$441.00
$1,472.30
$1,472.30
$1,472.30.
$1,472.30
 $25.00
$25.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$15.00
$20.00
$250.00
$175.00
$1,812.79
$1,812.79
$1,812.79
$1,812.79
$1,812.79
$1,812.79
$1,812.79.
$1,812.79
©$1,812.79
$1,812.79
$1,812.79
 $1,812.79
$1,812.79

6/17/2016



Check # / Payment RemitTo

Date

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

_ ere #

531025
531025
522020
528650
532060
532060
526030
526030
526040
532060

521345

| 521345

544150
. 527020

527030

527030
528650
526110
532110
521140
521750
526040
1532180
| 532180
532180

532180

430667  6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
430667 6/14/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES o
430668 6/14/2016 STEVE INMAN
430669 6/14/2016 DAVID A NEWMAN
430670 6/14/2016 WEBER BATTERY INC
430670 6/14/2016 WEBER BATTERY INC
430671 6/14/2016 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM
430671  6/14/2016 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM
430671  6/14/2016 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM
430671 6/14/2016 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM
430672 6/14/2016 IPS GROUP INC '
430672 6/14/2016 IPS GROUP INC
430673 6/14/2016 TTSPLUS INC
430674 ' 6/14/2016 DES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC- -
430675 6/14/2016 JIMS JOHNS INC
430675 6/14/2016 JIMS JOHNS INC
430676 6/14/2016 JOHN E REID AND ASSOCIATES INC
430677  6/14/2016 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC '
430678 6/14/2016 KBC, INC
430679 6/14/2016 CARI JONES
| 430680  6/14/2016 WILLIAM D JUDKINS
430681  6/14/2016 KARL CHEVROLET INC
| 430682 6/14/2016 KECK INC
430682  6/14/2016 KECK INC
430682 6/14/2016 KECK INC
430682 6/14/2016 KECK INC
430682 6/14/2016 KECK INC
| 430682 6/14/2016 KECK INC
430683  6/14/2016 DAVID KERR

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016

532180

532180
521750

11

COMMODITIES
~ COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

~ COMMODITIES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o

CAPITAL OUTLAY

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV

COMMODITIES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
"CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES

'COMMODITIES '
'COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES |

' COMMODITIES
TCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

- Co42

co42

oot

321

 A255

- Goot

Goo1

1010
- A251
E051

EOS1
038
- Goo1
- s707
G001
321
A251
AL
G001l
G001

1010

1010

1010

1010
1010
1010
w10

28613
' 802.75.
133.92

22500
© 80.10

1130.25

228.86

34226
(60.00)

1,009.77
6,057.56

© 6,082.49

- 7,440.00

G0t

100.00

520.00
1910.00

©1,000.00
© 857.00

1146.90

238.00
12500

190.00
911.72
13,137.79
7,080.53
16,473.52
18,797.84

18,804.47
201.00

$1,812.79
$1,812.79
$133.92
$225.00
$210.35
$210.35
$1,520.89°
$1,520.89
$1,520.89
$1,520.89
$12,140.05
$12,140.05
$7,440.00
$100.00
$1,430.00
$1,430.00
$1,000.00
$857.00
$146.90
$238.00
$125.00

© $190.00
$65,205.87
$65,205.87

' $65,205.87
$65,205.87
$65,205.87
$65,205.87
$201.00

6/17/2016



Check # /| Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount -Check Amt
Wire ate e

430684 6/14/2016 KING & ASSOCIATES, LLC 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360  59.44
430685  6/14/2016 KOCH BROTHERS INC - 523090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 450 $1,542.97
430685 6/14/2016 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l 7561 $1,542.97
430685 6/14/2016 KOCH BROTHERS INC - 523090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GoOL 31175  $1,542.97
430685  6/14/2016 KOCH BROTHERS INC - 523090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 31175  $1,542.97
430685  6/14/2016 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l A 35445  $1,542.97
430685 6/14/2016 KOCHBROTHERSINC 526060 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 66.24  $1,542.97
430685 6/14/2016 KOCH BROTHERS INC 526060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl @17 $1,54297
430685 6/14/2016 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9900 $1,542.97
430685 6/14/2016 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 8250  $1,542.97
430685  6/14/2016 KOCHBROTHERSINC 523090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  S020 - 99.00 $1,542.97
430686 6/14/2016 RANDALL KOCHHEISER - 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 250,00 $250.00
430687 6/14/2016 LEACHMAN LUMBER COMPANY 532200 'COMMODITIES s360 6572 $65.72
430688 6/14/2016 LEAPING LILLYS INFLATABLESINC 527070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s901  300.00 $300.00
430689 6/14/2016 LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES OF OHIOLLC 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ EI51 ' 147.25 $147.25
430690  6/14/2016 LIBRARY TECHNOLOGIES INC 521120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gooi © 183.50 $183.50
430691 . 6/14/2016 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY | 53150 COMMODITIES  S360 6790 $952.44.
430691 '6/14/2016 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170 COMMODITIES  E000  44.84 $952.44.
430691 ~  6/14/2016 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY =~ 532170 COMMODITIES ~ E000  83.02 $952.44
430691 6/14/2016 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY - 532170 COMMODITIES ~ S360 75668  $952.44
430692 6/14/2016 MAILSERVICESLLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 11276 $3,360.47
430692 6/14/2016 MAILSERVICESLLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o1 16332 $3,360.47
430692 6/14/2016 MAIL SERVICESLLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 80134  $3,360.47
430692 6/14/2016 MAIL SERVICESLLC 522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 168920 $3,360.47
430692 6/14/2016 MAILSERVICESLLC 523030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l  593.85  $3,360.47
430693 6/14/2016 ENCOREONELLC 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  A251 430200  $4,302.00
430694 6/14/2016 JENNIFER L MCCOY 5750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 29200  $412.00
430694 6/14/2016 JENNIFERLMCCOY 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 12000  $412.00
430695 6/14/2016 TRUMAN MCVEY - 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 2813 $28.13

521030

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016 12 6/17/2016



Check # /  Payment RemitTo Account Description 'Fund Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # Date
430696 6/14/2016 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 417 $74.12
430696 6/14/2016 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC R 525040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 6995 $7412
430697  6/14/2016 MELLEN & ASSOCIATES INC. 532150 COMMODITIES A1 990.00 $990.00.
430698 6/14/2016 MENARD INC o 532100 COMMODITIES G0l 622 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARD INC ' 532100  COMMODITIES - Go01 7.34 $2,180.43
430698  6/14/2016 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES GO0 1167  $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARD INC - 532100 COMMODITIES Gool 2118 $2,180.43
430698  6/14/2016 MENARD INC ' ' 532100 COMMODITIES GO0l 2457 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARDINC - 532100 COMMODITIES Goo1 2596 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARD INC ‘ 532100 COMMODITIES G001 28.74 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARD INC - ‘ 532100 COMMODITIES - G001 31.89 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARD INC B 532100 COMMODITIES Goor 33.93 $2,180.43
430698  6/14/2016 MENARDINC 532100 COMMODITIES Goor 3774 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARDINC 532100 COMMODITIES G0t 4167 $2,180.43
430698  6/14/2016 MENARD INC ' o N 532100  COMMODITIES -~ Goot N 4374 $2,180.43
430698  6/14/2016 MENARDINC - ' 532100 COMMODITIES @0t 5101 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARD INC - 532100 COMMODITIES GOl 51.86 $2,180.43
430698  6/14/2016 MENARD INC - - 532100 COMMODITIES G0l 5203 $2,180.43
430698  6/14/2016 MENARDINC ‘ 532100 COMMODITIES  Gool 56.72 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARDINC 532100 COMMODITIES G0l 16081 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES GO0 17949 $2,180.43
430698  6/14/2016 MENARDINC - 532100 COMMODITIES - Goor 31825  $2,180.43
| 430698  6/14/2016 MENARD INC 53140 COMMODITIES (034 ’ 195.17  $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES - coe 3782 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES  co38 5845 $2,180.43
430698  6/14/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES o8 6129 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES cos8 12780 $2,180.43
430698 6/14/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES ~  GOO1 = 5599  $2,180.43
430698  6/14/2016 MENARDINC . 532150 COMMODITIES ~  S360 = $2,180.43

3220

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016 13 6/17/2016




430698
430698
430698
430608
430698

430608

430699
430700
430700

430700

430700

430700

430700
430700
430700

430700

430700

430700

430700

430700
430700

430700

430700

430700
430700

430700

430700
430700
430700

Check # / Payment RemitTo

Date

© 6/14/2016 MENARDINC

6/14/2016 MENARD INC

'6/14/2016 MENARD INC

6/14/2016 MENARD INC
6/14/2016 MENARD INC
6/14/2016 MENARD INC

6/14/2016 MERCY COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
| 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
6/14/2016' MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
6/14/2016' MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
| 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
© 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
| 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

| 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
~ 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

| 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

© 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
| 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
6/14/2016' MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

532150

532170

532170
~ COMMODITIES

532170
532170
532170
532120
525010
525010
525010

525010

525010

gt
| 525020
525020

525020
525020

| 525020
525020
525020
525020
525020
| 525020
525020
525020
525020

525020

525020
525020

COMMODITIES

' Account Description

~ COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016

14

Fund

Line Amount

39.98

22107

23.45

29.95

73.92
8.50

' 10.39
13.09
13.41
12,01

199.65

' 491.65

218.40
31,212.39
1039

26.50

 53.26

161.57

20727

. 681.87

14.33
4014

51.90

95.88
12039

179.49
 493.12

70627

3852

Check Amt

© $2,180.43
$2,180.43
$2,180.43
$2,180.43
$2,180.43
$2,180.43
4850,
$45,281.91
$45,281.91
$45,281.91
$45,281.91
$45,281.91
$45,281.91
$45,281.91
$45,281.91
$45,281.91
$45,281.91
$45,281.91

© $45,281.91
$45,281.91
$45,281.91
. $45281.91
$45,281.91

' $45,281.91
$45,281.91

' $45,281.91
44528191
$45,281.91
$45,281.91

6/17/2016



Check # /  Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire #
430700 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 1957 $45281.91
430700  6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 2228 $45281.91
430700  6/14/2016 MIDAMERICANENERGY =~ 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GO0l ~ 23.60  $45281.91
430700 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOOL 8664 $457281.91
430700 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY =~ 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 10241  $4528191
430700 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 26824  $45,281.91
430700 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 505020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool 55199 $45,281.91
430700  6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © Goo1 . 563.87  $45,281.91
430700  6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 116886  $457281.91
430700 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S360 ' 3,600.00  $45,281.91
430700 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES . E301 1096  $45281.91
430700  6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101  69.04  $45281.91
430700 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY =~ 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101 © 143.10 445728191
430700  6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  E301 o 557.88  $45,281.91
430700 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . 44.83 $45,281.91
430700 ~ 6/14/2016 MIDAMERICANENERGY =~ 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOOL ~ 809.45 $45,281.91
430700  6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 221682 $45,281.91
430701  6/14/2016 MID-STATES SUPPLYCO 532150 COMMODITIES A251 7686 $76.86
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 commoDITIES o4 1199 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES . coe2 1199 $12,172.50
' 430702 6/14/2016 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES c042 = 2398  $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES  coe2 2848 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES €042 2997 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES  co42 3099  $12,172.50°
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES co42 3999 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES  cod2 5665 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE .~ 531026 COMMODITIES |  coe2 6475 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES €042 7329  $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES co42 7998 $12,172.50

Dte I
6/14/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
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Wire #
430702

430702
430702
430702

430702
430702

430702
430702
430702

430702
430702
430702
430702
430702
430702
430702
430702
430702
430702

430702
430702

430702
" 430702
430702

430702
430702
430702

430702

430702

6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

' 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
6/14/2016' MIDWEST TAPE

6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

| 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
' 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
| 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

'6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

' 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
' 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE

| 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE
6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE I

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016

| 531026 |

Account Description

'COMMODITIES

| 531026  COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026 COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026 COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
| 531026 COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026  COMMODITIES
531026 COMMODITIES
5310290  COMMODITIES
531029 COMMODITIES
531029 COMMODITIES
531029  COMMODITIES
531029  COMMODITIES
531029  COMMODITIES |
531029 ' COMMODITIES
531029  COMMODITIES
531029 COMMODITIES
531020 COMMODITIES
16

Fund

‘Line Amount

8997

 93.07
109.97
119.97
119.97
124.97
132.04
159.96
' 169.96
208.95
213.74

215.80

221.85
249.94
1299.77

' 314.03
1 529.86.

© 2,246.54

24.99
13.38

17.19

1719

18.74
©22.49
24.69

 26.88
37.49

3876

Check Amt

$12,172.50.
$12,172.50°
$12,172.50°
$12,172.50
$12,172.50
$12,172.50.
$12,172.50°

' $12,172.50
$12,172.50
$12,172.50
$12,172.50
$12,172.50°
$12,172.50
$12,172.50
$12,172.50
$12,172.50
$12,172.50
$12,172.50
$12,172.50
$12,172.50
$12,172.50
 $12,172.50
$12,172.50
 $12,172.50
$12,172.50.
1$12,172.50

© $12,172.50°
$12,172.50
$12,172.50

6/17/2016



Check # / Payment RemitTo

Wire # Date
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531020 COMMODITIES (042 5382 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES - co42 55.32 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES co42 5623  $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES c042 7101 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES co42 7407 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531020  COMMODITIES co42 7407  $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES o2 7497  $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES co42 80.97  $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES c042 11220 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES | co42 136.65 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES co42 148.14 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES coa2 164.94 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES o042 16533 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES co42 218.40 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES o042 22221 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531020 COMMODITIES 042 22971 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES co42 285.90 $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES co42 680.09  $12,172.50
430702 6/14/2016 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES 042 289437  $12,172.50
430703  6/14/2016 RANDY MITCHELL 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10000 $100.00
430704 6/14/2016 MURPHY TOWER SERVICE LLC 526080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 1450.00  $1,450.00
430705 6/14/2016 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 1010 14955  $149.55
430706 6/14/2016 VAN PELTLLC ' 532140 COMMODITIES 040 367.00 $1,751.00
430706 6/14/2016 VAN PELTLLC 532140  COMMODITIES cod0 138400  $1,751.00
430707 6/14/2016 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 521330 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 010 21,769.00  $254,780.70
430707 6/14/2016 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES  A251 (40.73)  $254,780.70
430707 6/14/2016 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES A251 (1957)  $254,780.70
430707  6/14/2016 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES A1 2278 $254,780.70
430707 6/14/2016 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES o Ast 26.00  $254,780.70
6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016 17 6/17/2016
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430707 6/14/2016 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES A251 4936  $254,780.70
430707 6/14/2016 NAPADISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES . A1 6934 $254,780.70
430707 6/14/2016 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES . A5l 12728 $254,780.70
430707 6/14/2016 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER - 532170 COMMODITIES 110 0 7,10283  $254,780.70
430707 6/14/2016 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES . DI0 22567441 $254780.70
430708  6/14/2016 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150 COMMODITIES o34 875  $682.95
1430708 6/14/2016 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150 COMMODITIES €034 3773 $682.95
430708 6/14/2016 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 53150 COMMODITIES ~ C034 26043 $682.95
430708 6/14/2016 NICHOLS CONTROLS&SUPPLY Lc 532150 COMMODITIES ¢C034  376.04 $682.95
430709  6/14/2016 NO COAST STAND UP LLC 532350 COMMODITIES Goor 550.00 $550.00
430710  6/14/2016 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC . 532050 COMMODITIES ‘  E000 342,00 $1,182.00
430710 6/14/2016 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE I'NCN 532050  COMMODITIES ' EOO0  840.00 $1,182.00
430711 .  6/14/2016 OFFICE INSTALLATION SERVICES INC 52010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l © 804.00 $804.00
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICA INC 531010 COMMODITIES ~ mst 8910 $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICAINC 531010  COMMODITIES G0l 645  $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICAINC 531010 COMMODITIES G001 785 $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICAINC 531010 COMMODITIES ~ Gooi 045 $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICAINC 531010 COMMODITIES G001 1226 $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICAINC 531010 COMMODITIES Go01. . 3514 $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICAINC 531010  COMMODITIES GO0l 272 $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICA INC - 531010  COMMODITIES - Gt 7282 $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICAINC 531010 COMMODITIES Goo1 15390  $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICAINC 531010 COMMODITIEES G0t '1’69 57 $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICAINC 531010 COMMODITIES ~ Goor 205 46 $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAXNORTH AMERICAINC 531010 COMMODITIES ~ GOOS 5078 $921.70
430712 6/14/2016 OFFICE MAX NORTH AMERICA INCM 531010 COMMODITIES  GOOS 56200  $921.70
430713 6/14/2016 D DANIELDHOTCHKISS ' 457045 FINES & FORFEITURES G001 65.00 $65.00
430714  6/14/2016 HAGIR TRAGLI | 468365 OTR MSC USE- MNY&PROP . G01 40,00  $35.00
430714 6/14/2016 HAGIRTRAGLT 466160 LICENSES&PERMITS Gl  (5.00) $35.00
6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016 18 6/17/2016
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430715 6/14/2016 MIKAGRO LOPEZMEJIA 468365  OTR MSC USE- MNY&PROP ~ Goor 310000 $305.00
430715  6/14/2016 MIKAGRO LOPEZMEJIA ‘ ' 466160 LICENSES & PERMITS  Gooi ~ (5.00) $305.00
430716 6/14/2016 PROTOCOL DRIVEN HEALTHCARE, INC ' 495025 USE OF MONEY RECLSFY S743 484667  $4,846.67
430717 6/14/2016 RITA HOPPER 457030  FINES & FORFEITURES G001 60.00 © $60.00
430718  6/14/2016 ROBERTS HEATING, COOLING &PLUMBING 455530  LICENSES & PERMITS GO0l 70.00 $70.00
430719 6/14/2016 RONNIE STURGEON 457030  FINES & FORFEITURES G001 4000 $40.00
430720  6/14/2016 SHENNA MCGEE ' ' 457030 FINES & FORFEITURES ~ Goot 40.00 . $40.00
430721 6/14/2016 TERESA LAMAIR JENSON ' ' 457030  FINES & FORFEITURES GO0l 6500  $65.00
430722 6/14/2016 THE FIGHTING BURRITO - 460005 OTHR CHRGS-SALES®SVC G001 7900 $79.00
430723 6/14/2016 WILLIAM KINNEY - 455280  LICENSES & PERMITS . GOOL 20000 $200.00
430724 6/14/2016 DOWNTOWN DES MOINES SELF SUPPORTED 528005 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S862  124,166.00  $248,332.00
MUNICIPAL
430724  6/14/2016 DOWNTOWN DES MOINES SELF SUPPORTED 528005 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ S862  124,166.00  $248,332.00
MUNICIPAL
430725  6/14/2016 OTCDIRECTINC 532340  COMMODITIES o s875 ’ 20.99 $20.99
430726 6/14/2016 OVERDRIVE INC ' o 531027  COMMODITIES 042 © 12,00000  $12,000.00
430727 6/14/2016 PAINT PUMP PROS 532100  COMMODITIES 5360 44.99 $44.99
430728  6/14/2016 DANNY PASSICK N 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ” Goor 7600 $76.00
430729 6/14/2016 BOTTLING GROUP LLC - . 532270  COMMODITIES GOl 659.96 $659.96
430730 6/14/2016 PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORPORATION 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 929.60 $1,859.20
430730  6/14/2016 PER MAR SECURITY&RESEARCH CORPORATIONV 521060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 = 929.60 $1 859.20
430731 6/14/2016 FREDERICK PETERSON 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 15200 $152.00
430732 6/14/2016 PLASTIC RECYCLING OF IOWA FALLS INC . 532140 COMMODITIES B0 471.00 $471.00
430733  6/14/2016 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210 COMMODITIES A2t ' 6591 $229.01
430733 6/14/2016 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY - 532210  COMMODITIES  A251 164 00 $229.91
430734 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES oot 2700 $211.00
430734  6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ’ 27.00 $211.00
430734 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E054 1200 $211.00
430734 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY RECORDER ‘ h 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E054  17.00. $211.00
430734 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E054 27.00 $211.00

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016 19 6/17/2016




Check # / Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

. Date

430734 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E304  27.00  $211.00
430734 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 = 4200 $211.00
430734 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool _ - 32.00 © $211.00
430735 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 150.00 $150.00
430736 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY TREASURER . 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot  20.00 $852.40
430736 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot  20.00 $852.40
430736 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 2000 $852.40
430736 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goo1 ' 40.00 $852.40
430736 6/14/2016 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 531010 COMMODITIES - 5749 ' 75240  $852.40
430737 6/14/2016 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC ' 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S039 156.21 $20,333.91°
430737  6/14/2016 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  S039 = 1,979.87 $20,333.91
430737 6/14/2016 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039  4216.82 $20,333.91
430737 6/14/2016 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC " | 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 34379 $20,333.91
430737  6/14/2016 PRIMARY HEALTHCAREINC 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  ~ S039 = 435714  $20,333.91
430737  6/14/2016 PRIMARY HEALTHCAREINC 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  S039 9,280.08 $20,333.91
430738 . 6/14/2016 PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT LLC . 521240  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 3125 © $70.00
430738 6/14/2016 PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT LLC 521240  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 33.75 $70.00
430738 6/14/2016 PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT LLCW 521245 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Gool 5.0 $70.00
430739 6/14/2016 KIMCO FACILITY SERVICES LLC 527510 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001  10,210.41 $10,210.41
430740 6/14/2016 RECORDED BOOKS INC 531026 COMMODITIES - coa2 22397 $223.97
430741 6/14/2016 RIST & ASSOCIATESINC 543080 CAPITALOUTLAY  Gool ©355.00 © $355.00
430742 6/14/2016 ROYALTY PARTY BUSES LLC 52010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S901 32500  $325.00
430743 6/14/2016 RYKO SOLUTIONS INC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ‘1010 850.00  $850.00
430744 6/14/2016 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532085  COMMODITIES ' Gool  (11.85)  $39.25
430744 6/14/2016 RETAIL FINANCE CREDlTSERVICES LLC 532085 COMMODITIES  Gool 5110  $39.25
430745  6/14/2016 SCHNEIDER GRAPHICS .~ 532240 COMMODITIES EO51 4854  $48.54
430746 6/14/2016 SCOTT VAN KEPPELLLC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . A1 229.81 © $229.81
430747 6/14/2016 SHARON ] BRADFORD | 532100 COMMODITIES  E000 585 $20.40
430747  6/14/2016 SHARON J BRADFORD 532100 COMMODITIES  GOO1 1455 $20.40
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430748 6/14/2016 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200 COMMODITIES A1 15336  $657.29
| 430748 6/14/2016 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO . 532200 COMMODITIES ~ A251  419.02  $657.29
430748 . 6/14/2016 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO - 532200  COMMODITIES ' co40 3451 $657.29
430748 6/14/2016 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200  COMMODITIES Ccod0 50.40 $657.29
430749 6/14/2016 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP ' 104040 - coot 42000 $420.00
430750  6/14/2016 SIRSI CORPORATION - 531045 COMMODITIES . C042  13,632.06 $13 632.06
430751  6/14/2016 SNAP ONINC 532170 COMMODITIES - A%t 3875 $143.72
430751 6/14/2016 SNAPONINC 532170 COMMODITIES A251 10497  $143.72
430752  6/14/2016 SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT4 532160 COMMODITIES G001 4467.61  $4,467.61
430753  6/14/2016 CHRISTOPHER SPRAGUE - 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17500 $175.00.
430754  6/14/2016 SPRINGSTED INC - 529430  OTHER CHARGES  Goos 1,225.00 $1,225.00
430755  6/14/2016 SPRINT SPECTRUMLP - 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101 ' 239.95 $373.45
430755  6/14/2016 SPRINTSPECTRUMLP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B30 133 50 $37345
430756  6/14/2016 HAND M VETERINARY ASSOCIATES PLC 521040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 3690 $319.35
430756 6/14/2016 HAND M VETERINARY ASSOCIATES PLC 521040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Gool  47.25 $319.35
430756 6/14/2016 HAND M VETERINARY ASSOCIATES PLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOOt 4725  $319.35
430756 6/14/2016 HAND M VETERINARY ASSOCIATES PLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 8415 $319.35
430756  6/14/2016 HAND M VETERINARY ASSOCIATES PLCW 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l 103.80 $319.35
430757 6/14/2016 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 532100 COMMODITIES 121 4646 $46.46
430758 6/14/2016 STERICYCLE INC 53390 COMMODITIES  GOOL  60.00  $60.00
430759 6/14/2016 STRAUSS ACQUISITIONS CORP 532100 COMMODITIES GOt  50.00  $50.00
430760  6/14/2016 JAMES STREEPY : 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOor ~ 100.00 © $100.00
430761 6/14/2016 SWANK MOTION PICTURESINC 527070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES“ G001 . 325.00 $325.00
430762 6/14/2016 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWA INC 532270 COMMODITIES G0t 72567 472567
430763  6/14/2016 TALLEY INC 53060 COMMODITIES  Io40 383.02  $383.02
430764 6/14/2016 TRAFFIC AND PARKING CONTROL Co INC . 532100 COMMODITIES (€038 123100 $1,231.00
430765  6/14/2016 TESTAMERICA LABORATORIES INC 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A1 - 1253 00 $1,253.00
1430766 6/14/2016 TOMPKINS INDUSTRIES INC - 532100 COMMODITIES A1 3459 $217.09
430766 6/14/2016 TOMPKINS INDUSTRIESINC 532190 COMMODITIES ~ S360 18250  $217.09
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430767

430767
430767
430767

430768
430768
430769
430769
430770
430771

430772
430773
430774
430774
430774
430774
430775
430775
430776

430777

430777
430778

430778
430778

430778
430779
430780

430781
430781

© 6/14/2016 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC
© 6/14/2016 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC

6/14/2016 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC

' 6/14/2016 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC '
'6/14/2016 ACCURACY INC
© 6/14/2016 ACCURACY INC

6/14/2016 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
6/14/2016 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

6/14/2016 EXECUTIVE SERVICES INC
6/14/2016 CITY OF URBANDALE WATER UTILITY
6/14/2016 US POSTAL SERVICE

6/14/2016 VALLEY ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES LLC
' 6/14/2016 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

© 6/14/2016 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC
'6/14/2016 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

' 6/14/2016 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC
6/14/2016 VERMEER SALES & SERVICE INC

6/14/2016 VERMEER SALES & SERVICE INC

© 6/14/2016 VESSCO INC

6/14/2016 WAHLTEK INC

' 6/14/2016 WAHLTEK INC
© 6/14/2016 SUSAN A WOODY

6/14/2016 SUSAN A WOODY
6/14/2016 SUSAN A WOODY
6/14/2016 SUSAN A WOODY

76/ 14/2016 XCESSORIES SQUARED DEVELOPMENT & MFG INC 7

6/ 14/2016 YARD WORX LLC
6/14/2016 YMCA OF GREATER DES MOINES
6/ 14/2016 YMCA OF GREATER DES MOINES

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016

532170

532170

532170

532170

532015
532015

522010

522010
523030

525050

522030

527750

532060
532060

532060

532060

532170

| 532170
532150
531010
531010
531010

531010

522030

531010

521320
521080

521080

22

COMMODITIES

’ COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES =

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
* COMMODITIES

 COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

* COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES

 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' COMMODITIES '
532230

COMMODITIES

 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV

A5t
A251

A251

G001
G001

AL
© A251

E151
A255
S360

1010

A25 1

A1

Goo1
G001
1021

1021

- A251
- G001
15020
5875
e
G001
875
5360
G001
o s039
5039

61.00
250.57
366.00

3,348.00
3,828.00
2659

3549

990.44

60.90

"~ 300.00
43.05
202.32
253.72
32.83

© 90.90
591.00
985.60

24125
449.00

© 449.00

18294

6180
16.45

3200

N 16 179.50

2,868.00
2,699.35

365925

2131

 $698.88.
$698.88
$698.88
$698.88"
$7,176.00
$7 176.00
$62.08
$62.08

' $990.44
$60.90
$300.00
$43.05
$579.77
$579.77
$579.77
$579.77
$1,576.60
$1,576.60
$241.25

© $898.00
© $898.00
$293.19
$293.19;
$293.19
$293.19
$16 179.50
$2,868.00
1$10,743.96
$10,743.96

6/17/2016



Check # / Payment RemitTo

Wire #
430781

430782
430782
430783
430784

430785

430786
430787
430787
430788
430788
430788
430788
430788
430789
430790
430791
430791
430792
430792
430792

430792

430793

430794

430795
430796
430797
430798

430799

Date

6/14/2016 YMCA OF GREATER DES MOINES
6/14/2016 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

6/14/2016 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC
6/14/2016 ZEP VEHICLE CARE INC
6/14/2016 ZIMMER & FRANCESCON INC

' 6/16/2016 BMG MANAGEMENT LLC
' 6/16/2016 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES

6/16/2016 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC
6/16/2016 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC
6/16/2016 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC
6/16/2016 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

' 6/16/2016 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

6/16/2016 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

6/16/2016 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

6/16/2016 ACTION REPROGRAPHICS
6/16/2016 ADPI EMS BILLING, INC
6/16/2016 AIR FILTER SALES & SERVICE

'6/16/2016 AIR FILTER SALES & SERVICE -

6/16/2016 AIRGAS INC

' 6/16/2016 AIRGAS INC

6/16/2016 AIRGAS INC

6/16/2016 AIRGASINC

6/16/2016 KINMAN ENTERPRISES INC
6/16/2016 ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT co INC
6/16/2016 AMERICAN MARKING INC

6/16/2016 AMERICAN RED CROSS

‘ 6/16/2016 A T & T MOBILITY
" 6/ 16/2016 AUTO INDUSTRIAL MACHINE SERVICE
6/16/2016 BARB BAKER

6/13/2016 through 6/17/2016

Account Description

521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
532040  COMMODITIES
544090  CAPITAL OUTLAY
526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
521315  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
532150 COMMODITIES |
532170  COMMODITIES
532170  COMMODITIES
532170  COMMODITIES
532170  COMMODITIES
/532170  COMMODITIES
532170 COMMODITIES
531010  COMMODITIES
527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
532100  COMMODITIES
532150  COMMODITIES
525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
532030  COMMODITIES
532030  COMMODITIES
532110 COMMODITIES
523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
532100  COMMODITIES
531010  COMMODITIES
522050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |
522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
23

Fund

5639”””"777""'”"”
G001
G001
E151
A267
GoO1
G001
GO0l
E000
E000
 E000
'E000
oo
G001

G001

G001
G001
GOO1
1010
Goo1
GO0l
A251
G001

1021

G001
Go0r
A7
A5t
' G001

Line Amount

40.00

© 66.50
3,000.12
139,595.00

1,129.67

 2378.02
13897

90292

(252 03)

55 50

68.84
30,00
149,00

82.82

' 12,265.17

74.86
42.12
34538

3834
75.11

' 438.66
265.31-
42239
1935

. 162.00°

39.13
968.00

4, 385 36

a8

Check Amt

$1o 743.96
$106.50
© $106.50
' $3,000.12
$39 595.00

$1,129.67
© $2,378.02
$1,041.89

o $1 041.89

 ¢51.31

$51.31
$51.31
 $51.31
$51.31
$82.82

| $12,265.17
$116.98
$116.98
$897.49
$897.49

© $897.49
' $897.49°
 $265.31
$422.39

. $19.35

' $162.00°
$39.13

' $968.00
$44.82

6/17/2016



Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund ‘Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # Date

| 430800  6/16/2016 BAKER ELECTRICINC

544150  CAPITALOUTLAY €038 3131499  $31,314.99

430801  6/16/2016 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 532090 COMMODITIES G0t 68.67 $68.67
430802  6/16/2016 BARTON SOLVENTSINC 532030 COMMODITIES  S360 ' 560.15 $560.15
430803 6/16/2016 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1  360.00 $360.00
430804  6/16/2016 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY .~ 532020 COMMODITIES ~ S360 12000 $120.00
430805  6/16/2016 NORSTAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC 525140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1033 134100  $1,341.00
430806  6/16/2016 BOBSTOOLSINC 532170 COMMODITIES ~ S360 31197 © $311.97
430807  6/16/2016 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160 COMMODITIES | ~ Goot 68949  $2,117.46
430807  6/16/2016 BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC 532160 COMMODITIES o Goot 128061  $2,117.46
| 430807  6/16/2016 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC - 532390  COMMODITIES ) G001 292 $2,117.46
430807  6/16/2016 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532390  COMMODITIES G0l 12444 $2,117.46
430808  6/16/2016 BOYER PETROLEUM COMPANY 532130  COMMODITIES a1 91.35 $91.35
430809 6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCTL03638¢ 531025 COMMODITIES ~ CO42 1377 $1,046.19
430809 6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES  co42 2174 $1,046.19
430809 ' 6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES 042 117.07 $1,046.19
430809 6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 .~ 531025 COMMODITIES 042 17466 $1,046.19
430809 6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 .~ 531025 COMMODITIES - co42 71895 $1,046.19
430810  6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCTLO36657 531025 COMMODITIES ~ S875 1007 $422.18
430810  6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES s87s 1445 $422.18
430810  6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 COMMODITIES ~ S875 1456  $422.18
430810~ 6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES . se75 3894 $422.18
| 430810  6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES  S875 6702 $422.18
430810 - 6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 . 531025 COMMODITIES . s87s - 7442 $422.18
430810 ~ 6/16/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCTLO36657 531025  COMMODITIES - ss;s 7996 $422.18